Journal of Information Systems Engineering and Management
2025, 10(34s)
e-ISSN: 2468-4376
1059
Copyright © 2024 by Author/s and Licensed by JISEM. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution
License which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
Vayu – An IoT Powered Indoor Air Quality Monitoring System

License which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
with solar-powered sensors, low-power communication protocols like LoRa and NB-IoT, and edge computing for on-
device data processing can make Vayu a sustainable and scalable solution, extending its reach to remote areas. By
fostering community-driven pollution control initiatives and providing accurate, real-time air quality insights, Vayu
has the potential to reduce pollution exposure, prevent respiratory diseases, and contribute to a healthier
environment. As climate change and urbanization continue to challenge air quality, Vayu can serve as a powerful tool
for safeguarding public health, advancing research, and shaping policies for a cleaner future.
REFRENCES
[1] Dr. N. Anitha, S. Anne Caroline, P. Shalini and V.Trisha,“Air Quality Monitoring System,” Proceeding of the
IEEE Conference on Intelligent Computing and Control for Engineering and Business Systems (ICCEBS), 2023,
doi: 10.1109/ICCEBS58601.2023.10448553.
[2] Vilas Kisanrao Tembhurne, Vinayak Dagadu Shinde, Santosh Kumar, Manish Shrimali, Gunjan Chhabra, M. N.
Quadri and Vikram Rajpoot, “IoT-based Air Pollution Monitoring System to Measure Air Quality on Cloud
Storage,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on 2nd International Conference on Paradigm Shifts in
Communcations Embedded Systems, Machine Leraning Signal
Processing(PCEMS),”2023,doi:10.1109/PCEMS58491.2023.10136085.
[3] Kamepalli Alekhya, P. Dharithri Sravya, N. Chaitanya Naik and B. Jaya LakshmiNarayana, “Ambient Air Quality
Monitoring System,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on International Conference for Advancement in
Technology (ICONAT), 2023, doi: 10.1109/ICONAT57137.2023.10080220.
[4] Farida A. Ali, Somya Prakash and Sabita Mali, “IoT-based Real-time Monitoring System for Indoor Air Quality
for Human Health,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on 2nd International Conference on Ambient
Intelligence in Health Care (ICAIHC), 2023, doi: 10.1109/ICAIHC59020.2023.10431482.
[5] Mrs. A.Vani Lavanya, S. Roveno Selva and S. R. Vijay, “Envirosense Iot: Smart Air Pollution Monitoring System,”
Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on International Conference on Innovations and Challenges in Emerging
Technologies (ICICET), 2024.
[6] Silvian-Marian Petrică, Ioana Făgărășan, Iulia Stamatescu, Nicoleta Arghira and Radu-Nicolae Pietraru, “Low-
cost air pollution monitoring systems,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on 28th International Conference on
System Theory, Control and Computing, 2024, doi: 10.1109/ICSTCC62912.2024.10744643.
[7] S. Priyadharshini, A. Vanathi, J. Cypto, Geetanjali Ganguly and M. Srinivasan, “A Logical Air Quality Monitoring
System using Arduino and Smart Sensors Association,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on International
Conference on Innovative Computing, Intelligent Communication and Smart Electrical Systems (ICSES), 2023,
doi: 10.1109/ICSES60034.2023.10465463.
[8] Silvian-Marian Petrica, Ioana Fagarasan, Iulia Stamatescu and Giorgian Neculoiu, “Energy Efficient IoT Air
Quality Monitoring System ,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on 24th International Conference on Control
Systems and Computer Science (CSCS), 2023, doi: 10.1109/CSCS59211.2023.00086
[9] Souptik Das, Sourish Chakraborty, Dipanjan Jana, Rahul Nandy and S rijan Bhattacharya, “IoT Based Industrial
Air Quality Monitoring System,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on Second International Conference on
Computer Science, Engineering and Applications (ICCSEA), 2022, doi: 10.1109/ICCSEA54677.2022.9936294.
[10] Mohammed Rakib, Sanaulla Haq, Md. Ismail Hossain and Tanzilur Rahman, “IoT Based Air Pollution
Monitoring & Prediction System”, Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on ICISET, 2022.
[11] Piyush Devidas Potbhare, Ketan Bhange; Gaurav Tembhare, Rahul Agrawal, Swati Sorte and Prasad Lokulwar,
“IoT based Smart Air Pollution Monitoring System,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on International
Conference on Applied Artificial Intelligence and Computing (ICAAIC), 2022, doi:
10.1109/ICAAIC53929.2022.9792743.
[12] Quynh Anh Tran, Quang Hung Dang, Tung Le, Huy Tien Nguyen and Tan Duy Le, “Air Quality Monitoring and
Forecasting System using IoT and Machine Learning Techniques,” Proceeding of the IEEE Conference on 6 th
International Conference on Green Technology and Sustainable Development (GTSD), 2022, doi:
10.1109/GTSD54989.2022.9988756.
[13] Sorin lonuţ Conea, Gloria Cerasela Crişan “Green air quality monitoring system based on Arduino,” Proceeding
of the IEEE Conference on 14th International Conference on Electronics, Computers and Artificial Intelligence
(ECAI), 2022, doi: 10.1109/ECAI54874.2022.9847421.